# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Covad Communications Company		05/20/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Covad Communications Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	110 Rio Robles	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2678694	GOBEAM
Registration Number:	2669857	GOBEAM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6509888500

Email: kkitterman@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: Karen Marie Kitterman
Address Line 1: Fenwick & West LLP
Address Line 2: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

Signature:	/Karen Marie Kitterman/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Marie Kitterman
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22836-205 (GOBEAM ASSIGN)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0522

900107700

Date:	05/29/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment JSPENCER#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0523

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Covad Communications Company, a California corporation, having its place of business at 110 Rio Robles San Jose, California 95134, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
GOBEAM	2,678,694	January 21, 2003
GOBEAM (& Design)	2,669,857	December 31, 2002

WHEREAS, Covad Communications Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 110 Rio Robles San Jose, California 95134, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Covad Communications Company, does hereby assign unto Covad Communications Group, Inc., all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks and their registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations.

Signed at	San Jose CA	this $\frac{70^{12}}{}$ day of $\frac{120}{}$ , 2008.
		Covad Communications Company
		/LIDA
		By://////
		Name: JUSTIN SPENCER

RECORDED: 05/29/2008

Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

22836/00070/DOCS/1906597.1 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0524